PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4141956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH PARK	11/07/2016
JAN BREMKENS	11/07/2016
LODEWIJK WIJFFELS	11/08/2016
OLIVER NEHLS	11/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15351215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)288-7542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-288-7588

Email: uspto@stevenslawgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** STEVENS LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1754 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 226

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83727804 (FGTL-14200)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. STEVENS
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Stevens/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040313 FRAME: 0496

504095288

source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif
source=Assignment_Executed#page3.tif
source=Assignment_Executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040313 FRAME: 0497

Attorney Docket Number 837	27804 (FGTL-14200)	

Steering System with Active Compensation For Road Disturbance			
This declaration is directed to:			
United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on (1 hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and nen they become known.)		
The above-identified app	dication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I hereby state that I hav including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,		
I believe that I am the ori	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
PORD GLOBAL TECHT of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its sufor the inventions and distance or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat 15/351,215 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reissa			
including applications for organizations, and to per-	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, in Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
And I hereby represent ar	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
or imprisonment of not m	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine tore than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVI	ENTOR		
Inventor: <u>Joseph Pa</u>	<u>urk</u> Date: <u>07 Nのノ その1</u> 6		
Signature:			
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, of form for each additional inventor.		

PATENT REEL: 040313 FRAME: 0498

Attorney Docket Number	83727804 (FGTL-14200)	

Title of Invention	Steering System with Active Compensation For Road Disturbances
This declaration is direct	ed to:
United	tached application, or States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application.
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior hal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHT of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its sa for the inventions and di name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat 15/351,215 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to th including all application reexaminations and reissi	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers,
including applications fo organizations, and to per	r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not n	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	
Inventor: Jan Brem	kens Date:
Signature:	
Note: An Application Data Use an additional declaratio	s Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. In form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 040313 FRAME: 0499

FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. a Ford Motor Combany substituty, organized and exacting by the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, ti interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or the name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attoinsent the serial/application number and filling date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Ser 15/351,215, Filing Date	FOI ROAU DISTUIDATION	Steering System with Active Comp	Title of Invention
United States application or PCT international application number filed on		ed to:	This declaration is directe
If hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application gives the claims. It believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. It am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, include continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filling date of the application and the national or PCT international filling date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or ny contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Contractual obligation, Country of Wayne, and State of Michereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, easily as or other legal representatives, the entire right, thereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or the name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attement to serial/application number and filling date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Ser 15/351.215 Filing Date 11/14/2016 J. and I hereby sell, assign and set over the serial applications claiming benefit of the filling date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divirexexaminations and reissue applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergover organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its succe	n of the application filing date and	d States application or PCT international application filed on (I hereby authorize	United
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is naterial to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, include continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filling date of the application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Moto. Contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Moto. Contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set of the first of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Motor for the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Motor for the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Motor for the first of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Motor for the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Motor for the filling that of the applications and to receive Letters for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attempted to the serial/application number and filling date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Ser 15/351,215		hen they become known.)	number into this form wh
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, includ continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. a Ford Motor Contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. a Ford Motor Contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. a Ford Motor Contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. a Ford Motor Contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. a Ford Motor Contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. a Ford Motor Contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. a Ford Motor Contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over for the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business and Dearborn, Country of Wayne, and State of Minerical for the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any height place of the application of the Polymental Organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all includ		plication was made or authorized to be made by me	The above-identified app
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, included continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the application and the national or PCT international filing once of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or my contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set ow FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC a Ford Motor Contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set ow for the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Mi hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, the interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or the name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attoinsent the serial/application number and filling date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Ser 15/351,215, Filling Date	in the above-identified application,	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the s	I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, included continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made of the continuation-in-part application by virtue of the of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business and before an existing by virtue of the filter frequency of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters for the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the number of the serial/application number and filling date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Ser 15/351,215, Filling Date	on in the application.	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a cla	I believe that I am the or.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or ry contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set ow FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Mi hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, the interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or the name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attoinest the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Ser 15/351,215	ned in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for ween the filing date of the prior	to disclose information which is material to patents	I am aware of the duty to
including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergover organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal repress may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	of Wayne, and State of Michigan, sentatives, the entire right, title and entified invention including the right cations and to receive Letters Patent ntal organizations, in its or their own SIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to be Letters Patent herein: Serial Notereby sell, assign and set over to the priority, including any provisional and intergovernmental organizations	INOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company should re, having its principal place of business at Dearly as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other oreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in successors, assigns or other legal representatives to discoveries in any and all countries, entities and into number and filing date of the application, Filing Date 11/14/2016 ssors, assigns or other legal representatives, and the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries claiming benefit of the filing date hereof,	FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its suffer the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applica 15/351,215 ASSIGNEE, its succes applications, in and to thincluding all applications.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	ntries, entities and intergovernmental	for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any erform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its	including applications for
Windows and the control of the contr	the rights granted herein.	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inco	And I hereby represent a
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 100 or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.	ishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fin	more than five (5) years or both.	or imprisonment of not r
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Lodewijk Wijffels Date: 1/8/20/5	: 11/8/2016	[여름하는 그리다리 하루 마루 사람이 사라 그런 그리다] 그 아이들은 그 사람들은 그 생각이 된다고 하지 않는데 그는 본다는 그 모든 그리고 있는데 그리고 있다.	電影は2000年の1986年の1986年1987日 - P. C. C.

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the enterty of the property of this form.

Attorney Docket Number	83727	'804 (FG	T11	4200)	

Title of Invention	Steering System with Active Compensation For Road Disturbances
This declaration is direct	ed to:
United	tached application, or States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior and or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHI of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its sa for the inventions and di name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat 15/351,215 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to th including all application reexaminations and reissi	or Committee Control C
including applications for organizations, and to per	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, it Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives occure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent as	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not m	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine to than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	
Inventor: Oliver No.	shis Date: Transcond
Note: An Application Data	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
was an mannantal declaration	a form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 040313 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 11/14/2016